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WHY A JOINE SURVEY?

Mipumum Wage Bill 32-34
Independent Economic Study
Poll Members

Develop Position
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*Hnw long has your company been doing business in Guam?

Number of
Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
Under § years b
5- 10 years 15
Over 10 years )l
No Responsas) 0
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Response
Ratio

B3%
208%
705 %

0.0%

100%
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*‘rlcr.'.' many employees doas your company employ?

Mumber of  Response
Responsa(s)

1B

Answer 0% 100%
Under 10 employees

10-25

25-50

50-100

Cwer 100

Mo Response(s)

Totals
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ease indicate your industry classification below:

MNum ber of Response
Answer 0% 10:0% Response(s) Ratio

Apgnculture 0 0.0%

Architecture/ Enginezring I 5 70%
Banking' Finance 2 28%
Communications 3 42%

DE%
2 2B %
1 14%

11 154%
2 2.8 %
3 42%
2 2B%

-

Construction

Education

Healthcare

Hospitality! Tourism

Insurance
Manufacturing

Printing/ Publications

Real Estate L

Retall Wholesale 16 225 %

X =

4 5E%
B "M%
100%

Transportation
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¥Vas your company interviewed for the official Independent Minimum VWage survey?

Mumberof  Response
Answer 0% 00%  Response(s) Ratio

Ves [] 59,

Mo fif B44%
No Response(s) 0.0%

100%



” Would you be interested in providing written testimony if the
*I:hamber. GHRA or GCA provided you and your company with a template for your use? Wiitten
testimony can be sent via email, fax or can be hand-delivered. [We will advise our respective

memberships when public hearing dates are schedulad]

MNumber of Response
Answer 0% Response(s) Ratio

Yes ] 24 3333
Mo 44
Mo Response(s) I 2

Totals
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Mow that the independent minimum wage study has been released, the findings were, according to the
*study, that the minimum wage implemented in 2015 likely did not significantly affect Guam's economy.
Do you agree that the minimum wage increase implemented in 2015 did not have an impact on the

econonmy?
Mumber of  Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Yes L ] w0 TT%
No -] B0 804%
Mo Response(s) I 2 27 %

Totals 12 100%
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If you chose NO above, please explain how it impacted your business._(Please choose all that apply)

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio

Freeze any new hire ] 18 ME% 4
opportunities?

Reduce work hours for your [ R 24 46.1%

employess?

Implement layofs? ] 7 134% '

Raise wages of one ormore [ NN 23 442%

employess?

Rasecostofgoodsor [N 36 692 %

senices?

Reduce training ] B 153 %

opportunities? S —
Limit raises for your I 33 834 %

employees making over
minimum wage?

Replace jobs with advanced [[NNNR g 173%
technology?

Reduce health benefit e g 173%
msurance

Eliminate benefts for some  [NNR g 173%
employess?

Contract out work curreniy - 3 57 %
provided by in house staff?

Add fees or service charges NN 13 350 %

to offset the increase in

minimum wage?

Other B 3 57 %
Totals 52 100%
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1

Mumber of
Answer 0% 100% Response(s)
| would agree to the increass - 10
as written in the bill
| would agree to the increase _ 20
f it was implemented in two
fiers: by $0.50 in January
2018 to $B8.75 and $0.45in
2019 to §0.20
| would not agree toany [ R 28
ncTease
Other B 4
Wi Responss(s) - 10
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Would you agree to raising the minimum wage to $9.20 as follows (Please choose your best preference):

Response
Ratio
138 %

270 %

JBE %

5.5 %
138 %
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Do you currently employ teenagers, ages 16 -187 What impact would the proposed minimum wage

increase have on teenage employment levels?
Mumber of

Answer 0% 100% Response(s)

] 18
No ] 52

No Response(s) I 2
GHRA, Guam Chamber of Commerce© June 22, 2017 72

Response
Ratio

250 %
7122%
27 %
100%



Would you agree fo an increase of the minimum wage to $10.107 (Please choose your best preference):

Answer 0%

| would agree to the increass -
as written in the bill

| would agree to reaching me-
proposed mcrease fitwas
mplemented in three (3]

tiers: 3060 in January 2018

to 58.85 and $0.60 in

January 2012 to 59.45 then,

$0.65 in 2020 to 510.10

| would agree to reaching H1-=_t_

proposed mcrease if itwas
mplemented in four (4) tiers:
F0.50 in Janwary 2018 to
$8.75 and 30.50 = January
. 3025, 3050 to
F30.75 in 2020, then 30.35 o
$10.10 in 2021

| would not agree to any _

morease
Orthver I

No Response(s) I
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100% Responsa(s)

g

]

Response
Ratio

125%

B3%




Will the proposed minimum wage increasse causs your company to make any of the following changes to

accommodate the proposed increase? (Please choose all that apply)

Number of Response
Answer 0% 100% Response(s) Ratio
Fresze any new hire 29 49 =
opportunities?

Reduce work hours for your A58 %
employees?

Implement layoffs?

of one or more

Limit raises for your
employess m
mininmu

obs with advanced
technology?

Reduce health benefit
nsurance 7

Eliminate benefits for some
employees?

bract |:-u1_'ﬂc-r|-; curmeniiy
vided by in houss staff?

e charges
& in
minimum wag
Crther

Totals
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SURVEY STATISTICS

« 76% with employees at $8.25
* 79% Tipped employees

66% to impact entry level jobs
* 72% to increase prices
 68% to reduce benefits
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2017 JOINT SURVEY
MINIMUM WAGE PROPOSAL

Q&A
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